

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SS2K57A

PREMIUM drawer cabinet with 2 drawers & upstand - 500x700mm



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Premium Drawer Cabinet with 2 Drawers and Upstand (500x700mm)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Premium Drawer Cabinet with 2 Drawers and Upstand. This product is designed to provide efficient storage solutions in a professional kitchen environment while maintaining high standards of hygiene and functionality.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety:

Always ensure that the cabinet is placed on a stable and level surface to prevent tipping. Avoid overcrowding the drawers to maintain safe operation.

- Personal Safety:

Use protective gloves when handling the cabinet to avoid cuts from sharp edges. Do not lift the cabinet alone as it may be heavy.

- Electrical Safety:

This cabinet is not an electrical product; however, ensure that any electrical appliances used in conjunction with this product are properly installed and not overloaded.

- Maintenance Safety:

Disconnect any electrical appliances before cleaning to avoid electrocution. Ensure the cabinet is completely dry before placing any items inside.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: Drawer Cabinet with Upstand, Code: SS2K57A

- Dimensions: 500mm x 700mm

- Material: Stainless Steel

- Number of Drawers: 2

- Upstand: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Prepare the Area: Clear the installation area from any debris and ensure a flat, level surface.

2. Unpack the Cabinet: Carefully remove the cabinet from its packaging. Inspect for any damages during transport.

3. Attach the Upstand: Align the upstand with the back of the cabinet. Use the provided screws to securely attach the upstand to the cabinet.

4. Position the Cabinet: Move the cabinet to its designated location. Make sure it is stable and does not wobble.

5. Level the Cabinet: Adjust the feet of the cabinet to ensure it is level. Use a spirit level for accuracy.

6. Finalize Installation: Ensure all screws are tight and check the cabinet for any sharp edges or loose parts before use.

5. Operation

- Load the drawers evenly to ensure balanced operation.

- Open drawers gently to avoid sudden tipping.

- For optimal performance, do not overload or misuse the cabinet.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe the cabinet with a damp cloth and mild detergent after each use. Always dry with a clean cloth.

- Deep Cleaning: Periodically, conduct a deeper clean using non-abrasive cleaners to prevent rusting and staining.

- Maintenance Checks: Regularly check for loose screws or parts. Tighten as necessary. Replace any worn-out components immediately to ensure safety.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Drawers are difficult to open.

Solution: Check for overloading and remove excess weight. Ensure the tracks are clean.

- Problem: Rust appears on the surface.

Solution: Ensure proper cleaning and drying after each use. Use stainless steel cleaner to remove rust.

8. Disposal

At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the product in an environmentally responsible manner. Contact local waste management services for guidelines on recycling stainless steel products.

9. Contact

For support and inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our Premium Drawer Cabinet. We hope it serves you well in your kitchen.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Premium Schubladenschrank mit 2 Schubladen und Aufsatz 500x700mm SS2K57A

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des Premium Schubladenschrankes mit 2 Schubladen und Aufsatz. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um eine langlebige und praktische Lösung für Ihre Lagerbedürfnisse zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um die besten Ergebnisse und die Sicherheit bei der Benutzung zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Schrank auf einer ebenen Fläche steht, um ein Kippen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie übermäßige Belastung der Schubladen, um das Risiko von Bruch und Verletzungen zu verringern.
- Halten Sie die Schubladen immer geschlossen, wenn sie nicht benutzt werden, um Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität und den Zustand des Schrankes. Bei sichtbaren Beschädigungen, verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Abmessungen (B x H x T): 500 x 700 mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Anzahl der Schubladen: 2
- Aufsatz: Inklusiv
- Farbe: Edelstahl glänzend
- Belastbarkeit: Max. 200 kg
- Strukturelle Integrität: Prüfzertifikat vorhanden

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Überprüfen Sie alle Teile und Zubehörteile anhand der beiliegenden Teileliste.
2. Platzieren Sie den Schrank an dem gewünschten Ort. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Boden eben und stabil ist.
3. Montieren Sie den Aufsatz gemäß den Anweisungen in der beiliegenden Montageanleitung.
4. Ziehen Sie alle Verbindungselemente fest an, bevor Sie den Schrank in Betrieb nehmen.
5. Testen Sie die Schubladen auf ihre Funktionalität, bevor Sie schwere Gegenstände platzieren.

5. Betrieb

- Öffnen Sie die Schubladen sanft, indem Sie an den Griffen ziehen.
- Platzieren Sie die Gegenstände gleichmäßig in den Schubladen, um ein Überladen zu vermeiden.
- Schließen Sie die Schubladen nach dem Gebrauch, um den Inhalt sicher aufzubewahren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche des Schrankes regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel, die die Edelstahloberfläche beschädigen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig alle Scharniere und Schienen auf Verschleiß und schmieren Sie diese bei Bedarf.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Schubladen lassen sich nicht öffnen.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob die Schublade überladen ist oder ob sich Fremdkörper im Gleitschienenbereich befinden.
- Problem: Schublade klemmt.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Schublade auf Verformungen und reinigen Sie die Gleitschienen.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Edelstahl kann recycelt werden.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Premium Lade Kast met 2 Lades en Opstand 500x700mm (SS2K57A)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Premium Lade Kast met 2 Lades en Opstand. Dit product is ontworpen met oog voor kwaliteit en functionaliteit, ideaal voor professioneel gebruik in keukens en horeca.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor het gespecificeerde doel.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast op een vlakke ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Overbelast de lades niet; houd u aan de maximale belastingcapaciteit.
- Houd de kast vrij van vocht en directe hitte om schade te voorkomen.
- Bij het schoonmaken, gebruik geen schurende middelen of agressieve chemicaliën.
- Kinderen dienen onder toezicht te staan bij het gebruik van dit product.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 500x700mm
- Materiaal: RVS (roestvrij staal)
- Aantal lades: 2
- Type: Met opstand

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Kies een geschikte locatie voor de lade kast, zorg ervoor dat de ondergrond vlak en stevig is.
2. Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn zoals vermeld in de bijgeleverde onderdelenlijst.
3. Zet de kast in de gewenste positie.
4. Indien nodig, bevestig de kast aan de muur voor extra stabiliteit (gebruik hiervoor geschikte bevestigingsmiddelen).
5. Controleer of de lades soepel openen en sluiten.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Trek de lade naar u toe om deze te openen.
- Duw de lade voorzichtig terug om deze te sluiten.
- Vermijd planken of objecten aan de zijkanten van de lades te plaatsen om blokkades te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de kast regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd schurende middelen die het oppervlak kunnen krassen.
- Droog de kast na het schoonmaken om watervlekken te voorkomen.
- Controleer de lades regelmatig op slijtage en zorg ervoor dat ze goed functioneren.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lade opent niet soepel.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies in de lade of zorg ervoor dat de kast recht staat.
- Probleem: Lades zijn overbelast.
Oplossing: Verwijder overtollige items uit de lade en controleer de belasting.

8. Afvoer

Wanneer u besluit om de lade kast af te danken, volg dan de lokale regelgeving voor de afvoer van metalen en overige materialen. Dit product bevat geen gevaarlijke stoffen en kan gerecycled worden waar mogelijk.

9. Contact

Voor meer informatie of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Cajones Premium con 2 Cajones y Alzada

1. Información General

Este gabinete de cajones premium está diseñado para uso profesional en cocinas comerciales, ofreciendo un almacenamiento eficiente y accesible de utensilios y suministros. Fabricado en acero inoxidable de alta calidad, proporciona durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para uso en entornos comerciales. No utilizar para fines domésticos.
- Carga Máxima: No exceder la carga máxima recomendada de 150 kg por cajón.
- Superficie Caliente: Evitar el contacto directo con superficies calientes o llamas abiertas.
- Instalación: Seguir las instrucciones de instalación proporcionadas para garantizar una correcta fijación y estabilidad del gabinete.
- Mantenimiento: Realizar mantenimiento periódico para prevenir riesgos de seguridad como acumulación de suciedad o daños estructurales.
- Niños: Este producto no está destinado para ser utilizado por personas menores de 18 años sin supervisión.
- Daños: No utilizar el gabinete si presenta daños visibles en la estructura o en los componentes.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 500x700mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Número de Cajones: 2
- Color: Acero inoxidable
- Uso: Comercial

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Seleccione una ubicación adecuada que sea estable y nivelada.
2. Asegúrese de que los módulos de instalación estén completos; verifique la lista de piezas incluida en el paquete.
3. Fije el gabinete al suelo utilizando los anclajes de montaje incluidos para garantizar su estabilidad.
4. Conectar el gabinete a una fuente eléctrica si cuenta con componentes eléctricos (ver instrucciones específicas del modelo).
5. Realice una revisión visual para asegurarse de que todo esté correctamente instalado antes de usar el producto.

5. Operación

- Abrir los cajones tirando hacia afuera con un movimiento suave.
- Colocar los artículos en los cajones asegurándose de no exceder la carga máxima especificada.
- Cerrar los cajones empujándolos suavemente hasta que encajen en su lugar.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el gabinete regularmente con un paño húmedo y un limpiador suave no abrasivo.
- Evite el uso de productos químicos fuertes que puedan dañar la superficie.
- Realice inspecciones periódicas de las bisagras y los mecanismos de los cajones, lubricándolos si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Cajones Atascados: Verifique si hay objetos obstruyendo la apertura.
- Ruido Al Abrir/Cerrar: Aplique lubricante a las bisagras y deslizadores de los cajones.
- Inestabilidad: Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté correctamente fijado al suelo.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, disponga del gabinete de acuerdo con las regulaciones de reciclaje locales. No deseche el gabinete en basura residencial.

9. Contacto

Para más información o si tiene algún problema con el producto, puede contactarnos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit : Cabinet à Tiroirs Premium avec 2 Tiroirs et Rebord - 500x700mm

1. Informations Générales

Le cabinet à tiroirs premium de GGM Gastro est conçu pour un usage professionnel en cuisine. Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, ce meuble allie robustesse et design fonctionnel pour optimiser l'espace de travail.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant l'utilisation.
- Ne pas surcharger les tiroirs au-delà de leur capacité maximale.
- Évitez d'exposer le meuble à des températures extrêmes.
- Assurez-vous que le cabinet est installé sur une surface plate et stable.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs ou corrosifs pour le nettoyage.
- Gardez le meuble hors de portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 500 x 700 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre de tiroirs : 2
- Type de tiroirs : avec guides à roulement
- Couleur : Acier inoxydable poli
- Poids : 50 kg
- Capacité de charge des tiroirs : 40 kg chacun

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballez soigneusement le cabinet et vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
- Placez le meuble sur une surface plane.
- Si nécessaire, fixez le meuble au mur pour plus de stabilité.
- Assurez-vous que tous les tiroirs s'ouvrent et se ferment sans obstruction.
- Connectez le meuble à tout équipement connexe selon les spécifications du fabricant.

5. Fonctionnement

- Ouvrez les tiroirs à l'aide des poignées.
- Chargez les tiroirs de manière uniforme pour éviter tout déséquilibre.
- Consultez les instructions de maintenance pour garantir une opération optimale.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Pour les parties métalliques, utilisez un nettoyeur pour acier inoxydable afin de conserver l'éclat.
- Inspectez périodiquement les tiroirs et la structure pour déceler d'éventuels signes d'usure.

7. Dépannage

- Si un tiroir ne s'ouvre pas, vérifiez qu'il n'est pas obstrué par des objets.
- Si le tiroir est difficile à ouvrir, vérifiez s'il est surchargé.
- En cas de dommages visibles, contactez le service clientèle pour des conseils.

8. Élimination

- Éliminez les emballages de manière responsable en respectant les réglementations locales.
- Pour le meuble, contactez votre service local d'élimination des déchets pour des instructions sur l'élimination de meubles en acier inoxydable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Armadietto a Cassetti Premium con 2 Cassetti e Parapetto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale dell'Armadietto a Cassetti Premium con 2 Cassetti e Parapetto (Codice Prodotto SS2K57A). Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire soluzioni di stoccaggio efficienti e organizzate in ambienti commerciali e professionali. L'Armadietto è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile, garantendo durata e resistenza.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso professionale.
- Non sovraccaricare i cassetti oltre la capacità massima consigliata.
- Assicurarsi che l'Armadietto sia montato su una superficie stabile e livellata.
- Utilizzare guanti protettivi durante l'installazione e la manutenzione.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini e animali domestici.
- In caso di danni visibili al prodotto, interrompere l'uso immediatamente e contattare il servizio clienti.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 500 x 700 mm
- Tipo: Armadietto a cassetti con 2 cassetti e parapetto
- Capacità di carico: Configurazione ottimale per uso professionale
- Facilità di pulizia e manutenzione

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Assicurarsi di avere a disposizione tutti gli strumenti necessari: cacciaviti, chiavi inglesi e livello.
- Sbloccare tutti i cassetti prima di iniziare il montaggio.
- Posizionare l'Armadietto nella posizione desiderata.
- Utilizzare il livello per verificare l'allineamento.
- Fissare l'Armadietto al pavimento, se necessario, seguendo le istruzioni specifiche fornite con il prodotto.
- Controllare il corretto funzionamento dei cassetti e garantire che si aprano e chiudano senza ostacoli.

5. Operazione

- Aprire i cassetti tirando le maniglie.
- Riempire i cassetti secondo la propria necessità, rispettando le capacità di carico.
- Chiudere i cassetti con cura per garantire la sicurezza e la stabilità.

6. Manutenzione e Pulizia

- Pulire l'Armadietto regolarmente con un panno morbido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di detersivi abrasivi che possono danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Controllare periodicamente le viti e i fermi per assicurarsi che siano ben serrati.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se un cassetto non si apre o si chiude correttamente, controllare se ci sono ostacoli all'interno.
- Verificare l'allineamento dell'Armadietto e, se necessario, effettuare le regolazioni.
- Per problemi strutturali o di montaggio, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Seguendo le normative locali, smaltire il prodotto in modo responsabile.
- L'acciaio inossidabile è riciclabile, quindi si consiglia di portarlo a un centro di riciclaggio.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattarci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania